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HRES 112
Celebrating the history of municipal bonds, the 100-year precedent of the Federal tax exemption for municipal
bond interest, and the important contribution municipal bonds have made to economic growth and wellbeing in
each State and municipality in our great Nation.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance
Introduced: Mar 13, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Mar 13, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-resolution/112 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NE   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (101 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-3] R · IA Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Mar 18, 2013

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Mar 18, 2013

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Mar 18, 2013

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-4] D · UT Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-21] D · NY Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-9] D · FL Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Apr 10, 2013

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Apr 10, 2013

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Apr 10, 2013

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 15, 2013

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Apr 15, 2013

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Apr 15, 2013

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Apr 23, 2013

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Nolan, Richard M. [D-MN-8] D · MN Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Apr 25, 2013

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Apr 25, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA May 3, 2013

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO May 3, 2013

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV May 3, 2013

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA May 3, 2013

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ May 3, 2013

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH May 3, 2013

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA May 7, 2013

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY May 7, 2013

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO May 7, 2013

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA May 7, 2013

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL May 7, 2013

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY May 9, 2013

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-24] D · CA May 9, 2013

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY May 14, 2013

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV May 14, 2013

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA May 14, 2013

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY May 20, 2013

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA May 20, 2013

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA May 20, 2013

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX May 20, 2013

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN May 24, 2013

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN May 24, 2013

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA May 24, 2013

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT May 24, 2013

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Jun 3, 2013

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-10] R · CA Jun 4, 2013

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jun 4, 2013

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jun 4, 2013

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Jun 5, 2013

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Jun 5, 2013

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jun 13, 2013

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Jun 13, 2013

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Jun 13, 2013

Rep. Gallego, Pete P. [D-TX-23] D · TX Jun 17, 2013

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 17, 2013

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jun 17, 2013

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Jun 27, 2013

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Jun 27, 2013

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Jun 27, 2013

Rep. Messer, Luke [R-IN-6] R · IN Jun 27, 2013

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jun 27, 2013

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI Jul 8, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jul 9, 2013

Rep. Grimm, Michael G. [R-NY-11] R · NY Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Jul 30, 2013

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-7] D · MA Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Duckworth, Tammy [D-IL-8] D · IL Sep 10, 2013

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Sep 10, 2013

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Sep 10, 2013

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Sep 25, 2013

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Oct 3, 2013

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Dec 4, 2013

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Dec 11, 2013

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Feb 5, 2014

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 5, 2014

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Mar 25, 2014

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Apr 29, 2014

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH May 21, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Mar 13, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 13, 2013) 

Celebrates the history of municipal bonds, the 100-year precedent of the federal tax exemption for municipal bond

interest, and the important contribution municipal bonds have made to economic growth and wellbeing in each state and

municipality.

Actions Timeline

Mar 13, 2013: Introduced in House
Mar 13, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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